A,

2010-0076
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 10-3-2

An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. 1 for Parish Project
No P090103-3, Road Maintenance 2009, to add
additional work in the amount of $246,807.98 to make
full use of St. Charles Parish budgeted amount of
$970,000. ’ ‘

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 09-12-16 adopted December 21, 2009 by the St. Charles
Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No P090103-3,
Road Maintenance 2009, to Barriere Construction Co, LLC; and,

WHEREAS, since the bid provided by Barriere Construction Co. LLC, was
$726,761.44; well below the $970,000 budgeted by St Charles Parish;
St. Charles Parish wishes to expend the budgeted amount; and,

WHEREAS, additional work was identified and St. Charles Parish wishes to have the
work performed; and, '

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to add the additional work and to
adjust the original contract quantities with current quantities resulting in an
increase to the contract amount by $246,807.98.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 1 for Parish Project No. No P090103-3,

Road Maintenance 2009, to increase the contract amount by $246,807.98 is hereby

approved. '

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN, COCHRAN,
LAMBERT, NUSS
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: SCHEXNAYDRE _
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 1st _day of March , 2010,

to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

ECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
- DA " CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PAR{SH PRESIDENT: I(lvck 2 , 20(0 oN W\QFQ\{\ 2 260

APPROVED: ISAPPROVED: AS ENTRY NO. 35{; C]L/&

PARISH PRESIDENT: J ) _ IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK

RETD/SECRETARY: 7210t h 2, 20.0 NO. [ 2l FOLIO_ 5¢¥7]
AT 1O pm RECD BY: Jra o

v




’

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER: St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR: Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.,
Contract: St. Charles Parish Road Maintenance 2009
Project: St. Charles Parish Road Maintenance 2009

OWNER's Contract No.: P090103-3

ENGINEER: G.E.C., Inc.

ENGINEER's Contract No.: 51206102-003

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: -
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
N/A

2.  Add the Following Work Items:
N/A

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

a. Contract Item No. 2- Base Bid: 6” Depth Asphalt Patching
Current:
DESCRIPTION: 6-Inch:Depth Asphalt Patching ; | XBase Bidor Q Alt.# -
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
- times Unit Price)
2 473.00 Ton $150.00 $70,950.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: 6-Inch Depth Asphalt Patching XBase Bidor O Alt.#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
2 540.31 Ton : $150.00 $81,046.50
A difference of (+$10,096.50)
b. Contract Item No. 8- Base Bid: 2” Cold Plane
Current:
DESCRIPTION: 2” Cold Plane - X Base Bid or Q Alt.#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
8 28.239.1 Square Yards $1.00 $28,239.10
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: 2” Cold Plane X Base Bid or D Alt.#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quanzity
times Unit Price)
8 38,577.1 Square Yards $1.00 $38,577.10

A difference of (+$10,338.00)




c. Contract Item No. 9- Base Bid: 2” Asphalt Overlay

Current:
DESCRIPTION: 2 Asphalt Overlay X Base Bid or & Alt.#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
. times Unit Price)
9 3,115.77 Tons $82.00 $255,493.14
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: 2” Asphalt Overlay X Base Bidor Q Alt.#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
9 4,252.93 Tons $82.00 $348,740.26
A difference of (+$93,2_47.12)
d. Contract Item No.2- Alternative 1: 6” Depth Asphalt Patching
Current: ' v
DESCRIPTION: 6-Inch Depth Asphalt Patching U Base Bidor X Alt# 1
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
2 414.96 Ton $150.00 $62,244.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: 6-Inch Depth Asphalt Patching O Base Bid or X Alt# _1_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
2 44428 Ton $150.00 $66,642.00
A difference of (+$4,398.00)
€. Contract Item No.8- Alternative 1: 2” Cold Plane
' Current:
DESCRIPTION: 2” Cold Plane QO Base Bid or X Alt# _1_
REF.NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
8 20,4124 Square Yards $1.00 $20,412.40
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: 2” Cold Plane U Base Bidor X Alt# 1 _
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
8 33,260.0 Square Yards $1.00 $33,260.00
A difference of (+$12,847.60)
f. Contract Item No.9- Alternative 1: 2” Asphalt Overlay
Current:
DESCRIPTION: 2” Asphalt Overlay O Base Bidor X Alt# _1_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
9 2,2454 Tons $82.00 $184,122.80
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: 2” Asphalt Overlay U Base Bidor X Alt# _1_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
‘ times Unit Price)
9 3,658.58 Tons $82.00 $300,003.56

A difference of (+$115,880.76)

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity= (+$246,807.98)




Reason for Change Order:.
1. Deleted Work Items
N/A
2. Add Work Items
N/A
3. Revise Work Item Quantities ‘ .
a-f. The bid by Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C. allowed additional work to be performed within the project
budget.

Attachments: The following drawings will replace those from the original contract documents.
DWGI... ASPHALT QUANTITIES TABLE (BASE BID)

DWG2... ASPHALT QUANTITIES TABLE (ALTERNATIVE 1) .



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

"CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$726.761.44 ‘

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No.___to___

$ N/A

No.
Substantial Completion:

Net change from previous Change Orders No.

to

Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$726.761.44

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

$246.807.98

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$973.569.42

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion:

Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

RECOMMEN?
By:

XROVED
By: ]Z’

By:

ENGINE’E'R (Muthorized Signature) OWNER ( /uth(7zed Signature)

Date: I,ZZD/W Date:

Date:

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

I{Lu'lo

COt? TRATTOR(Authorlzed Signature)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.




St. Charles Parish
Road Maintenance 2009
Parish Project P090103-3

Base Bid

. 6 - inch Asphaltic Concrete Patching
Street, Road, or Lane Name District No_of Patches TONS
CAROLYN DRIVE 6 21 59.84
BREAUX LANE 4 3 31.24
ST. CHARLES STREET 6 12 59.99
MILLING AVENUE 2 5 30.07
DAVIS DRIVE 2 14 : 83.89
CLAYTON STREET 6 14 50.89

WADE STREET 7 3 8.65
MONSANTO DRIVE 7 1 11.88
WEST B STREET 6 16 45.69
EIGHT STREET 6 12 44.29

BARRECA STREET 6 5 9.82
MARCIA STREET 2 7 57.20
TERRACE LANE 4 7 46.86
TOTAL 120 540.31

C 2" Cold Plane and Overlay
Street, Road, or Lane Name District Cold Plans (SQ YARDS) Overlay (TONS)
CAROLYN DRIVE 6 7,852.0 863.72
BREAUX LANE 4 706.7 77.73
FERN STREET 7 1,938.0 213.18
KOSHER DRIVE 4 860.7 104.14
MILLING AVE 2 1,940.0 213.40
DAVIS DRIVE 2 11,491.1 1,264.02
WADE STREET 7 2,922.0 321.42
TERRACE LANE 4 528.7 58.15
EIGHT STREET 6 2,162.0 237.82
MARCIA DRIVE 2 4,342.6 477.68
WEST B STREET 6 3,833.3 421.67
TOTAL 38,577.1 . 4,252.93

1. AREAS REQUIRING PATCHING WILL BE MARKED WITH ORANGE SPRAY PAINT PRIOR TO THE START OF
CONSTRUCTION. ‘

DWG 1 ... ASPHALT QUANTITIES TABLE (BASE BID)



St. Charles Parish
Road Maintenance 2009
Parish Project P090103-3

Alternative 1

. 6 - inch Asphaltic Concrete Patching
Street, Road, or Lane Name District No of Paiches TONS
SCHEXNAYDRE LANE 3 19 56.10
1ST STREET -5 16 37.84
3RD STREET 5 1 1.47
BRIDLE PATH LANE 5 3 8.65
CANYON LANE 5 4 7.63
RIDGE ROAD 4 5 46.93
CACTUS LANE 5 3 15.25
WAGONTRAIN LANE 5 4 12.32
CHUCKWAGON LANE 5 2 11.00
CORRAL LANE 5 3 24.93
LASSO LANE 5 2 4.84
HOLSTER JANE 5 2 7.33
MUSTANG LANE 5 1 1.32
BAILEY STREET 1 1 2.64
SECOND STREET 6 1 4.40
SECOND STREET 6 9 23.32
FOURTH STREET 6 5 30.95
FIFTH STREET 6 32 83.38
BETHLEHEM LANE 1 1 2.93
RAIL CROSSING AREA 4 2 31.72
JOE LOUIS LANE 1 2 29.33
TOTAL 118 44428
L 2" Cold Plane and Overlay
Street, Road, or Lane Name District Cold Plane (SQ YARDS) Overlay (TONS)
BRIDLE PATH LANE 5 1,294.0 142.36
CANYON LANE 5 1,326.0 145.88
SOMBRERO LANE 5 1,479.0 j! 162.70
CACTUS LANE 5 1,202.0 132.20
HORSESHOE LANE 5 1,175.0 129.26
WAGONTRAIN LANE 5 1,484.0 163.29
CHUCKWAGON LANE 5 1,278.0 140.60
CORRAL LANE 5 1,236.0 135.91
LASSO LANE 5 1,367.0 150.38
HOLSTER JANE 5 1,335.0 146.86
MUSTANG LANE 5 1,364.0 149.99
BRONCO LANE 5 1,445.0 158.99
PINTO LANE 5 1,452.0 159.77
PONY LANE 5 444.0 48.89
BAILEY STREET 1 347.0 ) 38.13
SECOND STREET 6 1,225.0 ' 134.74
BETHLEHEM L ANE 1 958.0 105.40
JOE LOUIS LANE 1 1,699.9 186.99
COURTHOUSE LANE 1 1,356.7 149.23
5TH STREET 6 7,695.0 846.45
2ND STREET 6 2,096.0 230.56
TOTAL 33,260.0 3,658.58

1. AREAS REQUIRING PATCHING WILL BE MARKED WITH ORANGE SPRAY PAINT PRIOR TO THE START OF
CONSTRUCTION.

DWG 2 ... ASPHALT QUANTITES TABLE (ALTERNATIVE 1)



